
Editions included : 2008 - 2019,  2022 - 2025  (16 tournaments)
Editions not included : None

Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
1 Trevor Gallienne Guernsey 15 66 53 13 80.3% 756,500 5,731 2 6 9 9
2 Nigel Senior Sussex 16 51 37 14 72.5% 522,240 5,120 2 2 4 7 1
3 Kevin Tunstall Sussex 14 48 36 12 75.0% 598,320 6,233 2 2 2 6 1
4 Dave Ingram Sussex 16 51 36 15 70.6% 444,670 4,360 1 2 2 8 1
5 Curt Driver Kent 14 49 35 14 71.4% 537,120 5,481 1 3 7 1
6 Mark Trafford Oxon 11 41 31 10 75.6% 444,490 5,421 1 3 3 6
7 Martin Cole Sussex 11 36 27 9 75.0% 355,940 4,944 2 2 3 4
8 Matt Ogier Guernsey 16 43 27 16 62.8% 334,710 3,892 2 3
9 Bob Chapple Guernsey 15 38 25 13 65.8% 378,790 4,984 2 2 2 4

10 Ian Champion Guernsey 16 40 24 16 60.0% 346,030 4,325 1 3 4
11 Chris Tupper Sussex 16 38 22 16 57.9% 225,250 2,964 1 1 4 1
12 Terry Kenny Guernsey 13 34 21 13 61.8% 252,040 3,706 1 2
13 Ian Lelliott Sussex 10 29 20 9 69.0% 278,740 4,806 1 2 2 3 1
14 Matt Jones Bucks 8 27 19 8 70.4% 303,730 5,625 2 2 1
15 Jim Millward Sussex 9 27 18 9 66.7% 221,620 4,104 1 3 1
16 Darren Ogier Guernsey 16 34 18 16 52.9% 217,640 3,201 1 1
17 Paul Dyer Guernsey 15 32 17 15 53.1% 186,430 2,913 1 1
18 Dave Hampton Sussex 13 29 16 13 55.2% 162,290 2,798 1 2
19 Chris Saville Kent 6 21 15 6 71.4% 159,420 3,796 2 2 2 1
20 Martin Smith Sussex 10 24 14 10 58.3% 129,300 2,694
21 Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 12 26 14 12 53.8% 206,610 3,973 1 2
22 Roy Le Page Guernsey 15 29 14 15 48.3% 161,320 2,781 1 1
23 Dave Jones Surrey 5 18 13 5 72.2% 156,440 4,346 1 2
24 Matt Knight Sussex 8 21 13 8 61.9% 138,910 3,307 1 1
25 John Slee Sussex 5 17 12 5 70.6% 112,500 3,309 2
26 Andy Rundle Guernsey 12 24 12 12 50.0% 136,100 2,835 1 1
27 Michelle Baden Sussex 16 28 12 16 42.9% 108,030 1,929 2
28 Graham Bisson Jersey 5 15 11 4 73.3% 125,510 4,184 1 1 1 3
29 Stuart Mepham Sussex 6 17 11 6 64.7% 153,970 4,529 1
30 Tom Oliver Guernsey 12 23 11 12 47.8% 150,590 3,274 1 1 2
31 Michael Wilson Surrey 2 11 10 1 90.9% 99,000 4,500 1 1 1 2
32 Mark Brewster Kent 7 17 10 7 58.8% 206,180 6,064 2
33 Geoff Jukes Surrey 8 18 10 8 55.6% 139,150 3,865 1
34 Phil Osborne Sussex 9 19 10 9 52.6% 169,870 4,470
35 Chris Newson Hants 10 20 10 10 50.0% 119,800 2,995 1
36 Richard Wooton Sussex 4 13 9 4 69.2% 113,410 4,362 1 2
37 Bob King Jersey 5 14 9 5 64.3% 94,380 3,371 1 1 1
38 Clive Thompson Surrey 9 18 9 9 50.0% 110,140 3,059 1
39 Tony Webster Hants 12 21 9 12 42.9% 110,930 2,641 1 1
40 Norman Wilkinson Guernsey 15 24 9 15 37.5% 103,270 2,151
41 Paul Sainsbury Kent 5 13 8 5 61.5% 139,880 5,380 1 1
42 Steve Beach Sussex 8 16 8 8 50.0% 113,960 3,561
43 Harry Barbet Jersey 8 16 8 8 50.0% 98,040 3,064
44 Jean Brackenridge Sussex 11 19 8 11 42.1% 105,100 2,766 1
45 Jon Bamsey Oxon 12 20 8 12 40.0% 99,230 2,481 1 1
46 Ben Wilding Guernsey 15 23 8 15 34.8% 100,390 2,182 1
47 Joe Oakley Sussex 3 9 7 2 77.8% 76,060 4,226 1 1 1 1 1
48 Alan Donovan Bucks 4 11 7 4 63.6% 81,860 3,721 1
49 Keith Hollis Oxon 6 13 7 6 53.8% 66,180 2,545 2
50 Luke Oliver Guernsey 7 14 7 7 50.0% 76,750 2,741
51 Tony Cross Surrey 8 15 7 8 46.7% 88,150 2,938
52 Paul Barnett Sussex 4 10 6 4 60.0% 62,300 3,115 1 1
53 Tony Jenner Sussex 9 15 6 9 40.0% 61,040 2,035
54 Alan Brackenridge Sussex 11 17 6 11 35.3% 109,170 3,211 1
55 Paul Le Gallez Guernsey 11 17 6 11 35.3% 85,080 2,502
56 Mrs Chris Newson Hants 12 18 6 12 33.3% 72,070 2,002
57 John Beck Guernsey 1 6 5 1 83.3% 38,980 3,248 1 1 1
58 James Jeanne Jersey 2 7 5 2 71.4% 69,600 4,971 1 1
59 Colin Robbins Surrey 2 7 5 2 71.4% 54,760 3,911 1
60 Colin Southouse Sussex 4 9 5 4 55.6% 68,340 3,797 1
61 Neil Higgins Sussex 4 9 5 4 55.6% 45,120 2,507
62 Derek Latham Kent 5 10 5 5 50.0% 74,720 3,736
63 Dave Constable Surrey 6 11 5 6 45.5% 51,840 2,356
64 Gary Powell Surrey 8 13 5 8 38.5% 75,460 2,902
65 Paul Mason Guernsey 8 13 5 8 38.5% 59,460 2,287
66 Tony Willis Oxon 9 14 5 9 35.7% 83,340 2,976
67 Graham Le Monnier Jersey 9 14 5 9 35.7% 70,370 2,513
68 Geoff Powell Oxon 10 15 5 10 33.3% 80,470 2,682 1 1
69 Paul Laithwaite Oxon 10 15 5 10 33.3% 65,640 2,188
70 Peter Soanes Oxon 13 18 5 13 27.8% 67,680 1,880
71 Phil Collins Oxon 1 5 4 1 80.0% 56,520 5,652 1 1
72 Leon Beer Oxon 1 5 4 1 80.0% 52,820 5,282 1 1
73 Damian Coates Northants 1 5 4 1 80.0% 44,390 4,439 1
74 James Whittle Sussex 2 6 4 2 66.7% 25,200 2,100
75 Nigel Ryall Jersey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 49,630 3,545
76 Luke Bush Guernsey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 41,780 2,984
77 Anita Blackman Surrey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 37,740 2,696
78 Robbie Help Guernsey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 29,110 2,079
79 Mark Fraser Surrey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 27,810 1,986 1
80 Kevin Hall Sussex 4 8 4 4 50.0% 50,740 3,171
81 Kevin D'Avoine Jersey 4 8 4 4 50.0% 40,210 2,513 1 1

Guernsey Open all time stats



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
82 Kyle Ingram Bucks 6 10 4 6 40.0% 38,170 1,909
83 Bob Hall Sussex 7 11 4 7 36.4% 58,230 2,647
84 Gary Ridley Sussex 8 12 4 8 33.3% 75,260 3,136
85 Matt Wilcox Guernsey 8 12 4 8 33.3% 54,400 2,267
86 Cliff Slade Bucks 8 12 4 8 33.3% 43,740 1,823
87 Bill Kerr Sussex 1 4 3 1 75.0% 41,050 5,131 1
88 Geoff Pitt Berks 2 5 3 2 60.0% 45,570 4,557 1
89 Melvyn Johnson Oxon 2 5 3 2 60.0% 33,590 3,359
90 Kevin Giles Oxon 2 5 3 2 60.0% 19,780 1,978
91 Darren Flouquet Guernsey 2 5 3 2 60.0% 17,210 1,721
92 Nick Ogier Guernsey 3 6 3 3 50.0% 34,770 2,898 1
93 Pete Lowe Guernsey 3 6 3 3 50.0% 18,680 1,557
94 Gary Naftal Guernsey 4 7 3 4 42.9% 43,130 3,081
95 Mike Callanan Kent 4 7 3 4 42.9% 35,280 2,520
96 Dave Lomax Jersey 4 7 3 4 42.9% 33,950 2,425
97 Chris Bourgaize Guernsey 4 7 3 4 42.9% 32,450 2,318
98 Vince Brown Oxon 4 7 3 4 42.9% 29,880 2,134
99 Keith Sheard Oxon 5 8 3 5 37.5% 56,720 3,545

100 Alan Duffell Sussex 5 8 3 5 37.5% 33,260 2,079
101 Ashley Harrison Guernsey 5 8 3 5 37.5% 27,480 1,718
102 Leon Ogier Guernsey 6 9 3 6 33.3% 31,820 1,768
103 Martin Friend Oxon 8 11 3 8 27.3% 38,440 1,747
104 Terry Girard Guernsey 10 13 3 10 23.1% 55,650 2,140
105 Steve Walker Guernsey 11 14 3 11 21.4% 47,200 1,686
106 Chris Reeves Sussex 1 3 2 1 66.7% 27,450 4,575
107 Mick Eouzan Jersey 1 3 2 1 66.7% 25,680 4,280
108 Connor Messenbird Hants 1 3 2 1 66.7% 22,320 3,720
109 Dennis Helleur Jersey 1 3 2 1 66.7% 20,710 3,452
110 Ashley Malorey Jersey 1 3 2 1 66.7% 19,040 3,173
111 Ken Malorey Jersey 1 3 2 1 66.7% 16,460 2,743
112 Keith Mouncher Sussex 1 3 2 1 66.7% 15,060 2,510
113 Nick Barnett Jersey 1 3 2 1 66.7% 14,840 2,473
114 Jason Le Morellec ROI 1 3 2 1 66.7% 13,230 2,205
115 Steven Sheard Oxon 3 5 2 3 40.0% 39,740 3,974
116 Robert Chapple Guernsey 3 5 2 3 40.0% 31,190 3,119
117 Craig Harvey Guernsey 3 5 2 3 40.0% 22,230 2,223
118 Teri King Surrey 3 5 2 3 40.0% 16,520 1,652
119 Sean Stratford Oxon 4 6 2 4 33.3% 32,490 2,708
120 Dave Gallichan Jersey 4 6 2 4 33.3% 28,760 2,397
121 Jenny Noel Jersey 4 6 2 4 33.3% 19,940 1,662
122 Dave Jones Sussex 4 6 2 4 33.3% 16,440 1,370
123 Craig Carlson Kent 5 7 2 5 28.6% 32,890 2,349
124 Emma Noel Jersey 5 7 2 5 28.6% 22,140 1,581
125 Martin Kemsley Kent 6 8 2 6 25.0% 31,710 1,982
126 Hayley Tunstall Sussex 6 8 2 6 25.0% 29,100 1,819
127 Dave de Jersey Guernsey 6 8 2 6 25.0% 24,200 1,513
128 Lorraine Hall Sussex 7 9 2 7 22.2% 35,840 1,991
129 Pete Farrelly Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 26,110 6,528
130 Simon Coleman Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 21,680 5,420
131 Jim Greensted Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 20,540 5,135
132 Alan Le Blond Jersey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 18,010 4,503
133 Max Burt Surrey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 13,560 3,390
134 Tony Woolvin Hants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 13,430 3,358
135 Brian Daniels Hants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 10,870 2,718
136 Tony Martin Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 10,710 2,678
137 Pete Sainsbury Kent 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,910 2,478
138 Graham Newson Hants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,840 2,460
139 Paul Bramhall Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,590 2,398
140 Eric Hampton Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,220 2,305
141 Kevin Stoner Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 6,850 1,713
142 Anne Marie Wilkins Guernsey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 5,250 1,313
143 Lee Robert Guernsey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 4,550 1,138
144 Mick Le Noury Guernsey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 4,510 1,128
145 Ian Gordon Oxon 2 3 1 2 33.3% 16,940 2,823
146 Roger Taylor Sussex 2 3 1 2 33.3% 11,540 1,923
147 Jez Ogier Guernsey 2 3 1 2 33.3% 10,900 1,817
148 Paul Regan Guernsey 2 3 1 2 33.3% 8,160 1,360
149 Baz Simmonds Surrey 2 3 1 2 33.3% 7,580 1,263
150 Blake Batiste Guernsey 2 3 1 2 33.3% 4,610 768
151 Lewis Stratford Oxon 3 4 1 3 25.0% 14,250 1,781
152 Nev Blackman Surrey 3 4 1 3 25.0% 13,800 1,725
153 Rick Cunningham Sussex 3 4 1 3 25.0% 13,560 1,695
154 Richard Davey Sussex 3 4 1 3 25.0% 12,760 1,595
155 Karen Bacchus Surrey 3 4 1 3 25.0% 9,200 1,150
156 Alan Mepham Sussex 4 4 1 3 25.0% 9,020 1,128
157 Steve Le Gallez Guernsey 3 4 1 3 25.0% 8,920 1,115
158 Sandra Hall Sussex 4 5 1 4 20.0% 25,020 2,502
159 Adrian Bush Guernsey 4 5 1 4 20.0% 11,440 1,144
160 Dave Rowley Hants 5 6 1 5 16.7% 21,050 1,754
161 Caroline Jones Surrey 5 6 1 5 16.7% 12,220 1,018
162 Allen Walker Oxon 6 7 1 6 14.3% 16,380 1,170
163 Andy Skinner Oxon 6 7 1 6 14.3% 14,050 1,004
164 Paul Clifford Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 6,100 3,050
165 Steve Mariner Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,050 2,525
166 Sue Mariner Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,610 2,305 1



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
167 Neil Buckingham Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,960 1,980
168 Genette Nicholls Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,860 1,930
169 Scott Malorey Jersey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,770 1,885
170 Michael Phillips Jersey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,470 1,735 1
171 Ros Appleby Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,290 1,645
172 Bella Stoner Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,260 1,630
173 Anne Marie Harvey Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,230 1,615
174 Ric Bithell Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,200 1,600
175 Kady Claydon Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,140 1,570
176 Ben Le Noury Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,100 1,550
177 Dave Le Maitre Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,840 1,420
178 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,770 1,385
179 Stuart Penney Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,740 1,370
180 Des Ahier Jersey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,600 1,300
181 Jan Bithell Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,570 1,285
182 Lana Stoner Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,540 1,270
183 Phil Oakley Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,500 1,250
184 Jake Lowe Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,240 1,120
185 Dayle Ledbury Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,210 1,105
186 James Pallott Jersey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,200 1,100
187 Peter Wilson Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,150 1,075
188 Mike Messenbird Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,150 1,075
189 Janet Avery Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,050 1,025
190 Melissa Beach Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,820 910
191 Peter Hartley Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,810 905
192 Colin Green Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,580 790
193 Mark Burn Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,480 740
194 John McNamee Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,460 730
195 Ben Bourgaize Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,420 710
196 Martin Clements Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,300 650
197 Darren Pipet Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,270 635
198 Len Harvey Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,230 615
199 Anne Marie Wilford Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,160 580
200 Alan Walker Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,050 525
201 Chris Oakley Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,030 515
202 Dave Carliell Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 980 490
203 Bryan Stevens Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 920 460
204 Jean Claydon Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 580 290
205 Julian Ford Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 570 285
206 Matley Le Noury Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 530 265
207 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 10,710 2,678 1
208 Nigel Bisson Jersey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 6,780 1,695
209 James Nicot Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 6,210 1,553
210 Keith Vibert Jersey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,520 1,380
211 Brian Richards Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,340 1,335
212 John De Gruchy Guernsey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,270 1,318
213 Dave Tallack Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,110 1,278
214 Sam Hamon Guernsey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 4,960 1,240
215 Jill Barbet Jersey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 4,180 1,045
216 Kate Le Gallez Guernsey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 4,130 1,033
217 Greg Walsh Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 3,220 805
218 Will Cormack Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 1,810 453
219 Sharon Ford Guernsey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 1,600 400
220 Steve Ahier Jersey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 18,170 3,028
221 Ian Moss Oxon 3 3 0 3 0.0% 14,170 2,362
222 Dennis Claydon Berks 3 3 0 3 0.0% 11,810 1,968
223 Kyran Perkins Guernsey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 9,440 1,573
224 Sue Oakley Surrey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 9,010 1,502
225 Sean Le Beuvant Jersey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 8,700 1,450
226 Clare Anderson Guernsey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 6,610 1,102
227 Steve Carre Guernsey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 6,200 1,033
228 Sami Baden Oxon 3 3 0 3 0.0% 3,890 648
229 Mike Hopkins Guernsey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 3,460 577
230 Richard Hawes Bucks 4 4 0 4 0.0% 10,300 1,288
231 Carla Allen Guernsey 4 4 0 4 0.0% 8,000 1,000
232 Claire Gauvain Guernsey 4 4 0 4 0.0% 7,760 970
233 Bob McKenzie Guernsey 4 4 0 4 0.0% 6,020 753
234 Kerrie Totty Guernsey 4 4 0 4 0.0% 4,640 580
235 Marianne French Oxon 4 4 0 4 0.0% 3,470 434
236 Margaret Thompson Surrey 6 6 0 6 0.0% 8,370 698
237 Paula Kemsley Kent 6 6 0 6 0.0% 7,550 629
238 Davey Richardson Guernsey 7 7 0 7 0.0% 18,170 1,298
239 Colleen Park Sussex 9 9 0 9 0.0% 15,620 868
240 Bob Le Moignan Guernsey 16 16 0 16 0.0% 41,260 1,289


